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fifty dollars, or to be imprisoned in the jail of 
such county not more than thirty days nor less 
than ten days at the direction of the court, and 
the license held by suzli person shall be forfeited 
-and void. 

SECTION 17. All publications required by this publication. 
act to be published in any newspaper, shall be so 
published under the laws of this state in some 
newspaper published in said city of Pittsville, if 
any there be, and the compensation to be paid 
therefor shall, in all cases (unless otherwise con-
tracted by the common council, be at the rates es-
tablished and prescribed by the laws of this state. 

SECTION 18. This act is hereby declared to be Public sot. 
a public act, and shall be liberally construed in 
all courts of this state. 

SECTION 19. This act shall be in force and take 
effect from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1887. 

.[No. HA, A.] 	[Published April 16, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 175. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 159, laws of 1885, en-

titled, "an act to revise, codify and amend 
chapter 'i78, laws of 1874," entitled, "an act to 
incorporate the city of Shawano, and several 
acts amendatory thereof." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 10, of chapter 6, of chapter ItnegiVing the 
159, laws of 1885, is hereby amended by striking lev y. tax  

out the words, "the percentage named in this act" 
and inserting the words, "four mills per dollar on 
the assessed valuation," so that the same shall 
read, when amended, as follows: Annually upon 
the receipt of notice from the county clerk of 
Shawano county of the amount of taxes appor-
tioned to said city by the county board of super-
visors, the common council, as soon as practicable 
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thereafter, shall, by resolution, levy the amount 
of taxes apportioned to said city by the county 
board, and in addition levy such tax or taxes au-
thorized by law not exceeding four mills per dol-
lar on the assessed valuation, for city purposes, 
and all special taxes as may be sufficient for the 
several purposes for which taxes are herein au-
thorized to be levied, particularly specifying in 
the resolution the purposes for which the same 
are levied. 

Ssarrox 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 30, 1887. 

Term of 
alderman. 

Terms of 
aldermen. • 

[No. 691, A.] 	[Published April 1, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 205. 
AN ACT to amend charter of city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Each of the several wards of the 
city of Milwaukee shall hereafter be represented 
in the common council by two aldermen. The 
term of office of the aldermen hereafter elected 
shall be two years. The common council of the 
city of Milwaukee shall hereafter be composed of 
two aldermen from each ward. 

SECTION 2. No alderman shall be elected at the 
annual election in April, 1887, in any ward of said 
city, except in wards which shall not at the time 
of holding such elections, have two members of 
the board of aldermen, whose terms of office re-
spectively continue one and two years from the 
third Tuesday in April, 1887. In all such wards, if 
any there be, there shall be elected at the next 
annual municipal election, one or two aldermen, 
as may be necessary to give such ward two mem-
bers of the board of aldermen, whose term of 
office shall respectively expire one and two years 
after the third Tuesday in April, 1887. 


